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Future Drought Fund: Funding Information
This table details the payment information for the Drought Resilience Commercialisation Initiative as required under Section 27A of the Future Drought Fund Act 2019.
All payments in this table are GST exclusive.
Table 1 Drought Resilience Commercialisation Initiative
	[bookmark: Title_1][bookmark: _Hlk149133832]Organisation
	Region
	Legislative purpose
	Program description
	Total amount payable
	Total amount paid as at 30 June 2024
	Payment date
	Payment amount

	Beanstalk AgTech Pty Ltd
	All
	s21(1)(e) – The provision of advice that is directed towards achieving drought resilience
s21(1)(f) – The provision of a service that is directed towards achieving drought resilience

	The Drought Resilience Commercialisation Initiative is a challenge-oriented, co-ordinated commercialisation service delivered to drought resilience innovators who face barriers bringing their product or service to market.
The aim of the Initiative is to accelerate the availability of drought resilience tools for Australian farmers and farming communities.
	$9,898,700.00
	$4,500,000.00
	19/12/2023
	$500,000.00

	
	
	
	
	
	
	12/01/2024
	$1,500,000.00

	
	
	
	
	
	
	02/04/2024
	$2,000,000.00

	
	
	
	
	
	
	30/06/2024
	$500,000.00 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	30/01/2025
	$1,250,000.00 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	30/04/2025
	$1,250,000.00 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	30/09/2025
	$750,000.00 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	28/02/2026
	$250,000.00 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	28/02/2026
	$250,000.00 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	30/04/2026
	$250,000.00 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	30/04/2026
	$1,398,700.00 

	Totals for Drought Resilience Commercialisation Initiative
	$9,898,700.00
	$4,500,000.00
	
	$9,898,700.00


Acknowledgement of Country
We acknowledge the Traditional Custodians of Australia and their continuing connection to land and sea, waters, environment and community. We pay our respects to the Traditional Custodians of the lands we live and work on, their culture, and their Elders past and present.
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